DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Glenn Blunt, Jr.
Glenn Blunt, Jr.
Bret Gregory
Christopher Harnish
Bruce Birnbaum
Bruce Birnbaum
Bret Gregory

Mike Haney

Pelima Ingka

Bryan Hoff

Alan Singer
Christopher Harnish
Rob Moffitt

Birch Tysko

Ramon Feliciano
Mikey Bridges
Christopher Harnish
Jacob Lazear

Tish Johnson

Daniel DeGarmo
Richard Foster
Robert Ramey
Glenn Blunt, Jr.
Richard Foster
Pelima Ingka

Daniel DeGarmo
Teddy Chagoya

Todd Bullock

Total

778

778

691

746

765

765

691

716

722

648

658

746

751

674

719

695

746

733

673

730

653

657

778

653

722

730

624

622

Dark Horse

Rob Moffitt

Paul Rowe

Maddie Rasmussen
Mike Haney

Bret Gregory

John Hansen
Christopher Harnish
Ramon Feliciano
Justin Brundies
Maddie Rasmussen
Bruce Birnbaum
Natilie Gardulski
Tom Marchewitz
Jeff Barnes
Michelle Mayland
Mike Haney

Shelly Binder
Jeffrey Wing

Sean Ormerod
Birch Tysko

Rob Moffitt
Christopher Harnish
Teddy Chagoya
Jeff Barnes

Tish Johnson

Kim Gaps

Tim Hale

Tim Hale

Total

751

698

779

716

691

683

746

719

709

779

765

674

668

744

697

716

661

673

732

674

751

746

624

744

673

663

768

768

Grand Total

1529

1476

1470

1462

1456

1448

1437

1435

1431

1427

1423

1420

1419

1418

1416

1411

1407

1406

1405

1404

1404

1403

1402

1397

1395

1393

1392

1390



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Cheryl Campbell
Micheal Vickers
Kirstie Fowkes
Harlan Sherwood
John Hansen
Jason Pauley
Nancy Berryhill
Bryan Hoff
Michael Vigil
Glenn Blunt, Jr.
Doc McCoy
Shawn Blodgett
Birch Tysko
Jacob Lazear
Robert Michaels
Micheal Vickers
Rob Wiedling
Edith Gray

Bryan Hoff
Dereck Van Royen
Anthony Gonzalez
Brian Kneuker

Robert Nudge lll

Donald Mayland, Sr.

Birch Tysko
Jeffrey Wing
Fernando Pacheco

Phillip Montez

Total

679

715

664

716

683

680

652

648

667

778

660

629

674

733

662

715

622

585

648

685

669

567

690

689

674

673

623

649

Dark Horse

Justin Brundies
Christopher Overlie
Ramon Feliciano
Tristen Robbins
Michael Chavez
Michael Chavez
Pelima Ingka
Pelima Ingka

Ben Shaver

Edith Gray

Eric Hanninen
Jacob Lazear

Amy Lea Valadez
Fernando Pacheco
Rob Bostdorf
Marcus Li

Jerry Lovell

Bruce Birnbaum
Eric Hanninen
Tristen Robbins
Adam Nelson
Glenn Blunt, Jr.
Edward Dondlinger
Nancy Berryhill
Michael Vigil
Steven Melero
Mike Haney

Robert Nudge Il

Total

709

673

719

665

694

694

722

722

699

585

702

733

687

623

694

640

730

765

702

665

679

778

652

652

667

667

716

690

Grand Total

1388

1388

1383

1381

1377

1374

1374

1370

1366

1363

1362

1362

1361

1356

1356

1355

1352

1350

1350

1350

1348

1345

1342

1341

1341

1340

1339

1339



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Jason Pauley
Micheal Vickers
Robert Ramey
Michael Chavez
Tish Johnson
Robert Michaels
Justin Brundies
Bryan Hoff
Michelle Mayland
Rob Moffitt

Tom Marchewitz
Bryan Reynolds
Harlan Sherwood
Chris Gallegos
Ben Shaver
Bryan Hoff
Phillip Montez
Rob Bostdorf
Amy Lea Valadez
Bret Gregory

Bill Doran

Luke Spence
Justin Brundies
Chris Gallegos
Marcus Li

Bryan Hoff
Natilie Gardulski

Nathan Pope

Total

680

715

657

694

673

662

709

648

697

751

668

643

716

592

699

648

649

694

687

691

593

652

709

592

640

648

674

662

Dark Horse
Roman Archuleta
Steven Hudock
Adam Nelson
Shana Huber
Doc McCoy
Jesse Hale

Rob Wiedling
John Hansen
Richard Knittle
Jay Witt

Sam Cooper
Michael Witt
Robbie Gomon
Sean Ormerod
Teddy Chagoya
Natilie Gardulski
Tish Johnson
Daniel Webb
Josh Morgan
Shawn Blodgett
Travis Gregory
Scott Berger
Cory Fourqurean
Travis Gregory

Cheryl Campbell

Rigoberto Espinoza, Jr.

Gino Liberati

Alisha Bisby

Total

658

622

679

641

660

670

622

683

634

578

660

684

610

732

624

674

673

628

634

629

727

668

611

727

679

670

642

654

Grand Total

1338

1337

1336

1335

1333

1332

1331

1331

1331

1329

1328

1327

1326

1324

1323

1322

1322

1322

1321

1320

1320

1320

1320

1319

1319

1318

1316

1316



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Dereck Van Royen
Steve Yang

Nancy Berryhill
Anthony Gonzalez
Justin Schultz
Jamel Gunther
Teddy Chagoya
Michael Lipscomb
Tim Bevier
Michelle Mayland
Jamel Gunther
Jamel Gunther
Jamel Gunther
Gina Belluso
Nathan Pope

Nick McKim
Randall Buda

Doc McCoy

Jamel Gunther
Michael Vigil
Blaine Boverhuis
Jamel Gunther
Christopher Overlie
Mack McDaniel
Peter Kite

Steve Frable
Gregory McClanahan

Steven Hudock

Total

685

599

652

669

598

645

624

622

564

697

645

645

645

600

662

678

634

660

645

667

645

645

673

666

608

626

640

622

Dark Horse
Dianne Fresquez
Harlan Sherwood
Robert Michaels
Blaine Boverhuis
Harlan Sherwood
Tom Marchewitz
Dereck Van Royen
Amy Lea Valadez
Jeff Barnes

David Velazquez
Shelly Binder

Alan Singer
Robert Ramey
Eric Hanninen
Karen Kellum
Teddy Chagoya
Michael Vigil
Gregory McClanahan
Ed Moore
Trenetta Alford
Richard Foster
Richard Foster
Michael Lipscomb
Aaron Pennington
Dereck Van Royen
Mack McDaniel
Luke Spence

Scott Berger

Total

630

716

662

645

716

668

685

687

744

609

661

658

657

702

640

624

667

640

655

633

653

653

622

629

685

666

652

668

Grand Total

1315

1315

1314

1314

1314

1313

1309

1309

1308

1306

1306

1303

1302

1302

1302

1302

1301

1300

1300

1300

1298

1298

1295

1295

1293

1292

1292

1290



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Bill Doran 593 Mikey Bridges 695 1288
Karen Coffey 628 Sam Cooper 660 1288
Mikey Bridges 695 John Vang 593 1288
Bryan Hoff 648 Gregory McClanahan 640 1288
Ron Jury 595 Robert Nudge llI 690 1285
Jeffrey Wing 673 Robbie Gomon 610 1283
Brian Kneuker 567 Micheal Vickers 715 1282
Rigoberto Espinoza, Jr. 670 Robbie Gomon 610 1280
Jamel Gunther 645 Jeff Keim 635 1280
Donald Mayland, Sr. 689 Michael Rendon 588 1277
Jeff Howard 634 Gino Liberati 642 1276
Todd Bullock 622 Nancy Berryhill 652 1274
Timm Schuh 562 Robert Bisby 711 1273
Dianne Fresquez 630 Shana Huber 641 1271
John Hansen 683 Michael Rendon 588 1271
Robbie Gomon 610 Michael Boone 658 1268
Michael Chavez 694 Donna Ogrentz 573 1267
Christopher Overlie 673 Jennifer Jackson 594 1267
Justin Schultz 598 Steven Melero 667 1265
Donna Ogrentz 573 Bret Gregory 691 1264
Shawn Blodgett 629 Jeffrey Nytch 635 1264
Jeffrey Wing 673 Chase Gray 590 1263
Nate Larkins 605 Roman Archuleta 658 1263
Mike Haney 716 Lee Collins 547 1263
Tommy Jackson 597 Tristen Robbins 665 1262
Michael Lipscomb 622 Karen Kellum 640 1262
Cheryl Campbell 679 Jennifer Gee 582 1261

Danielle McKinnon 631 Shawn Blodgett 629 1260



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Danielle McKinnon
Ron Jury

Mel McAllister
Gregory McClanahan
Jeff Keim
Fernando Pacheco
Gino Liberati
Dianne Fresquez
Jay Witt

Jamel Gunther
Bryan Reynolds
Bryan Hoff
Edward Dondlinger
Jay Witt

Victor Valadez
Jennifer Jackson
John Vang

Roy Garcia

Jamel Gunther

Jay Witt

Dustin Pyatte
Nate Larkins

Sheri Lloyd

Jay Witt

Gary Yates

Brian Kneuker

Ben Shaver

Trenetta Alford

Total

631

595

609

640

635

623

642

630

578

645

643

648

652

578

640

594

593

526

645

578

627

605

542

578

632

567

699

633

Dark Horse
Aaron Pennington
Kirstie Fowkes
Phillip Montez
Kevin Ley
Fernando Pacheco
Richard Knittle
Jeffrey Kash
Todd Bullock
Jeffrey Wing

Elie Henry

Elie Henry

Steve Yang

Chris Gallegos
Kim Gaps

Duane Edwards
Jamel Gunther
Blaine Boverhuis
Robert Bisby
Jeffrey Donovan
Alan Singer
David Velazquez
Edward Johnson
Bret Gregory
Alisha Bisby
Gina Belluso
Kirstie Fowkes
Victor Harvey

Jake Schoenberger

Total

629

664

649

618

623

634

615

622

673

606

606

599

592

663

599

645

645

711

591

658

609

630

691

654

600

664

531

597

Grand Total

1260

1259

1258

1258

1258

1257

1257

1252

1251

1251

1249

1247

1244

1241

1239

1239

1238

1237

1236

1236

1236

1235

1233

1232

1232

1231

1230

1230



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Victor Valadez
Jeff Keim

Ron Jury
Duane Edwards
Russ Shaver
Karen Coffey
Steve Yang
Dustin Pyatte
Luke Spence
Josh Morgan
Nick McKim
Ron Jury
Joseph Puckett
Chase Gray
Gina Belluso
Brian Kneuker
Tommy Jackson
Brian Kneuker
Brian Kneuker
Joseph Puckett
Bryan Hoff
Josh Morgan
Rob Wiedling
Bryan Hoff
Robbie Gomon
Denise Siewert
Cory Fourqurean

Brian Kneuker

Total

640

635

595

599

600

628

599

627

652

634

678

595

574

590

600

567

597

567

567

574

648

634

622

648

610

575

611

567

Dark Horse

Steve Yates

Ron Jury

Richard Knittle
Edward Johnson
Aaron Pennington
Kevin Brimlow
Shawn Blodgett
Russ Shaver
Denise Siewert
John Vang

Lee Collins

Karen Coffey
Phillip Montez
Gary Yates

Rob Wiedling
Richard Foster
Michael Lipscomb
Luke Spence
Edward Dondlinger
Victor Valadez
Tim Bevier

Jay Witt

Steve Yates

Timm Schuh
Kevin Brimlow
Randall Buda
Justin Schultz

Victor Valadez

Total

590

595

634

630

629

600

629

600

575

593

547

628

649

632

622

653

622

652

652

640

564

578

590

562

600

634

598

640

Grand Total

1230

1230

1229

1229

1229

1228

1228

1227

1227

1227

1225

1223

1223

1222

1222

1220

1219

1219

1219

1214

1212

1212

1212

1210

1210

1209

1209

1207



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler

Kevin Ley
Jennifer Jackson
Blaine Boverhuis
Jeffrey Donovan
Jay Witt

Duane Edwards
Brian Kneuker
Ron Jury

Russ Shaver
Edward Dondlinger
Brian Kneuker
Brian Kneuker
Kevin Ley
Jeffrey Donovan
John Vang

Jay Witt

Peter Kite
Victor Harvey
Brian Kneuker
Denise Siewert
Brian Kneuker
Jamel Gunther
Donna Ogrentz
Victor Harvey
Timm Schuh
Michael Rendon
Jennifer Gee

Tim Bevier

Total

618

594

645

591

578

599

567

595

600

652

567

567

618

591

593

578

608

531

567

575

567

645

573

531

562

588

582

564

Dark Horse
Edith Gray
David Velazquez
Steve Kelliher
Mel McAllister
Michael Lipscomb
Justin Schultz
Karen Coffey
Russ Shaver
Jennifer Jackson
Sheri Lloyd
Dustin Pyatte
Steve Frable
Joseph Puckett
Kevin Brimlow
Christie Tidwell
Nate Larkins
Donna Ogrentz
Jolene Bril

Mel McAllister
Tommy Jackson
John Anderson
Roy Garcia

Bill Doran

Josh Morgan
Russ Shaver
Joseph Puckett
Denise Siewert

Chris Gallegos

Total

585

609

556

609

622

598

628

600

594

542

627

626

574

600

590

605

573

646

609

597

605

526

593

634

600

574

575

592

Grand Total

1203

1203

1201

1200

1200

1197

1195

1195

1194

1194

1194

1193

1192

1191

1183

1183

1181

1177

1176

1172

1172

1171

1166

1165

1162

1162

1157

1156



DIGLIT 2022 Dark Horse Results - Singles Event

Bowler
Sheri Lloyd
Lee Collins
Jay Witt
Jennifer Gee
Jay Witt

Lee Collins

Total

542

547

578

582

578

547

Dark Horse

Mel McAllister
Duane Edwards
Brian Kneuker
Timm Schuh
Timm Schuh

Cheryl Janke

Total

609

599

567

562

562

372

Grand Total

1151

1146

1145

1144

1140

919



